

## Bid Tabulation

<b>Project Name:</b>		Ryan Avenue Water Main Replacement																			
<b>CIP No.:</b>		07-02																			
<b>Acct No.:</b>		401.54.594.340.63.94																			
<b>Bid Opening Date:</b>		Thursday, 4/5/07, 2:00 p.m.																			
<b>Notes:</b>		<b>Engineer's Estimate</b>				<b>Bidder #1</b>		<b>Bidder #2</b>		<b>Bidder #3</b>		<b>Bidder #4</b>									
Indicates error corrected by PW dept		\$X,XXX.XX				S&W Utility Contractors		D.D.J. Construction		Pivetta Brothers		KBH Const									
Indicates Bidder modified Proposal		\$X,XXX.XX																			
Indicates Revision Due to Duplication		*																			
		<b>Total</b>				<b>\$240,854.35</b>		<b>Total</b>		<b>\$268,872.79</b>		<b>Total</b>		<b>\$281,068.48</b>		<b>Total</b>		<b>\$285,122.37</b>		<b>Total</b>	
<b>Bid Item</b>	<b>Bid Item Description</b>	<b>Unit</b>	<b>Quant</b>	<b>Unit Price</b>	<b>Amount</b>	<b>Unit Price</b>	<b>Amount</b>	<b>Unit Price</b>	<b>Amount</b>	<b>Unit Price</b>	<b>Amount</b>	<b>Unit Price</b>	<b>Amount</b>	<b>Unit Price</b>	<b>Amount</b>						
A-1	Mobilization - 8%	1	LS	\$16,542.48	\$16,542.48	\$12,711.48	\$12,711.48	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$7,428.00	\$7,428.00	\$42,000.00									
A-2	Project Traffic Control	1	LS	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$30,021.26	\$30,021.26	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$11,094.00	\$11,094.00	\$17,000.00									
A-3	Potholing	3	EA	\$600.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,412.85	\$4,238.55	\$650.00	\$1,950.00	\$93.00	\$279.00	\$600.00									
A-4	Cement Conc. Pavement Removal	783	SY	\$12.00	\$9,396.00	\$18.86	\$14,767.38	\$15.00	\$11,745.00	\$34.00	\$26,622.00	\$19.00									
A-5	Cement Conc. Sidewalk Removal	10	SY	\$10.00	\$100.00	\$48.61	\$486.10	\$10.00	\$100.00	\$28.00	\$280.00	\$30.00									
A-6	Remove or Abandon Water Main	1	LS	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$470.94	\$470.94	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,500.00									
A-7	Replace Cement Concrete Pavement	175	CY	\$305.00	\$53,375.00	\$189.69	\$33,195.75	\$300.00	\$52,500.00	\$325.00	\$56,875.00	\$150.00									
A-8	Cold Mix	85	TON	\$140.00	\$11,900.00	\$84.96	\$7,221.60	\$75.00	\$6,375.00	\$96.00	\$8,160.00	\$90.00									
A-9	Class 52 DIP for Water Main 8-In. Diam.incl.backfill	1355	LF	\$50.00	\$67,750.00	\$51.48	\$69,755.40	\$73.00	\$98,915.00	\$86.00	\$116,530.00	\$71.50									
A-10	Gate Valve 8 In.	5	EA	\$950.00	\$4,750.00	\$577.22	\$2,886.10	\$900.00	\$4,500.00	\$925.00	\$4,625.00	\$900.00									
A-11	Tapping Sleeve & Valve Assembly	1	EA	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$3,563.57	\$3,563.57	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$2,785.00	\$2,785.00	\$4,700.00									
A-12	Connect to Existing 6" water main	1	EA	\$2,400.00	\$2,400.00	\$7,414.24	\$7,414.24	\$2,650.00	\$2,650.00	\$251.00	\$251.00	\$2,000.00									
A-13	Hydrant Assembly	3	EA	\$2,800.00	\$8,400.00	\$3,529.91	\$10,589.73	\$3,950.00	\$11,850.00	\$3,244.00	\$9,732.00	\$4,500.00									
A-14	Service Connection 1 In. Diam. w/o setter	8	EA	\$900.00	\$7,200.00	\$890.47	\$7,123.76	\$1,250.00	\$10,000.00	\$227.00	\$1,816.00	\$800.00									
A-15	Service Connection 1 In. Diam. with setter	22	EA	\$1,100.00	\$24,200.00	\$1,358.18	\$29,879.96	\$1,300.00	\$28,600.00	\$372.00	\$8,184.00	\$925.00									
A-16	Water Service Pipe - 1 In. Diam.	130	LF	\$12.00	\$1,560.00	\$8.84	\$1,149.20	\$15.00	\$1,950.00	\$1.00	\$130.00	\$31.00									
A-17	Relocate Water Meter	6	EA	\$700.00	\$4,200.00	\$941.90	\$5,651.40	\$450.00	\$2,700.00	\$62.00	\$372.00	\$400.00									
A-18	Erosion/Water Pollution Control	1	LS	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,731.31	\$3,731.31	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$998.00	\$998.00	\$1,500.00									
A-19	Cement Conc. Sidewalk	10	SY	\$60.00	\$600.00	\$126.00	\$1,260.00	\$200.00	\$2,000.00	\$62.00	\$620.00	\$55.00									
A-20	Cement Conc. Curb and Gutter	10	LF	\$20.00	\$200.00	\$100.80	\$1,008.00	\$200.00	\$2,000.00	\$28.00	\$280.00	\$40.00									
<b>Total All Schedules</b>					<b>\$221,373.48</b>		<b>\$247,125.73</b>		<b>\$258,335.00</b>		<b>\$262,061.00</b>										
				<b>Sales Tax @ 8.8%</b>	<b>\$19,480.87</b>		<b>\$21,747.06</b>		<b>\$22,733.48</b>		<b>\$23,061.37</b>										
				<b>TOTAL</b>	<b>\$240,854.35</b>		<b>\$268,872.79</b>		<b>\$281,068.48</b>		<b>\$285,122.37</b>										
<b>Note:</b> Rhodes Development, Inc. was disqualified due to not acknowledging Addendums.																					

### Bid Tabulation

<b>Project Name:</b>		Ryan Avenue Water Main Replacement										
<b>CIP No.:</b>		07-02										
<b>Acct No.:</b>		401.54.594.340.63.94										
<b>Bid Opening Date:</b>		Thursday, 4/5/07, 2:00 p.m.										
<b>Notes:</b>		<b>Engineer's Estimate</b>				<b>Bidder #1</b>	<b>Bidder #2</b>	<b>Bidder #3</b>	<b>Bidder #4</b>			
Indicates error corrected by PW dept		\$X,XXX.XX				S&W Utility Contractors	D.D.J. Construction	Pivetta Brothers	KBH Const			
Indicates Bidder modified Proposal		\$X,XXX.XX										
Indicates Revision Due to Duplication		*										
				<b>Total</b>	<b>\$240,854.35</b>	<b>Total</b>	<b>\$268,872.79</b>	<b>Total</b>	<b>\$281,068.48</b>	<b>Total</b>	<b>\$285,122.37</b>	<b>Total</b>
<b>Bid Item</b>	<b>Bid Item Description</b>	<b>Unit</b>	<b>Quant</b>	<b>Unit Price</b>	<b>Amount</b>	<b>Unit Price</b>	<b>Amount</b>	<b>Unit Price</b>	<b>Amount</b>	<b>Unit Price</b>	<b>Amount</b>	<b>Unit Price</b>
	Prepared by:											
	Date:											

## Bid Tabulation

<b>Project Name:</b>		Ryan Avenue \						
<b>CIP No.:</b>		07-02						
<b>Acct No.:</b>		401.54.594.340						
<b>Bid Opening Date:</b>		Thursday, 4/5,						
<b>Notes:</b>					<b>Bidder #5</b>		<b>Bidder #6</b>	
Indicates error corrected by PW dept		\$X,XXX.XX			uction	Johansen Excavating, Inc.	Kar-Vel Construction	
Indicates Bidder modified Proposal		<del>\$X,XXX.XX</del>						
Indicates Revision Due to Duplication		*						
					<b>\$292,225.38</b>	<b>Total</b>	<b>\$315,166.40</b>	<b>Total</b>
							<b>\$343,084.48</b>	
<b>Bid Item</b>	<b>Bid Item Description</b>	<b>Unit</b>	<b>Quant</b>	<b>Amount</b>	<b>Unit Price</b>	<b>Amount</b>	<b>Unit Price</b>	<b>Amount</b>
A-1	Mobilization - 8%	1	LS	\$42,000.00	\$11,500.00	\$11,500.00	\$31,000.00	\$31,000.00
A-2	Project Traffic Control	1	LS	\$17,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
A-3	Potholing	3	EA	\$1,800.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00
A-4	Cement Conc. Pavement Removal	783	SY	\$14,877.00	\$15.00	\$11,745.00	\$5.00	\$3,915.00
A-5	Cement Conc. Sidewalk Removal	10	SY	\$300.00	\$18.00	\$180.00	\$11.00	\$110.00
A-6	Remove or Abandon Water Main	1	LS	\$1,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
A-7	Replace Cement Concrete Pavement	175	CY	\$26,250.00	\$315.00	\$55,125.00	\$350.00	\$61,250.00
A-8	Cold Mix	85	TON	\$7,650.00	\$100.00	\$8,500.00	\$70.00	\$5,950.00
A-9	Class 52 DIP for Water Main 8-In. Diam.incl.backfill	1355	LF	\$96,882.50	\$85.00	\$115,175.00	\$96.00	\$130,080.00
A-10	Gate Valve 8 In.	5	EA	\$4,500.00	\$1,100.00	\$5,500.00	\$1,250.00	\$6,250.00
A-11	Tapping Sleeve & Valve Assembly	1	EA	\$4,700.00	\$4,700.00	\$4,700.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00
A-12	Connect to Existing 6" water main	1	EA	\$2,000.00	\$2,600.00	\$2,600.00	\$4,700.00	\$4,700.00
A-13	Hydrant Assembly	3	EA	\$13,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$13,500.00	\$4,400.00	\$13,200.00
A-14	Service Connection 1 In. Diam. w/o setter	8	EA	\$6,400.00	\$900.00	\$7,200.00	\$1,130.00	\$9,040.00
A-15	Service Connection 1 In. Diam. with setter	22	EA	\$20,350.00	\$1,300.00	\$28,600.00	\$1,200.00	\$26,400.00
A-16	Water Service Pipe - 1 In. Diam.	130	LF	\$4,030.00	\$5.00	\$650.00	\$38.00	\$4,940.00
A-17	Relocate Water Meter	6	EA	\$2,400.00	\$700.00	\$4,200.00	\$400.00	\$2,400.00
A-18	Erosion/Water Pollution Control	1	LS	\$1,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
A-19	Cement Conc. Sidewalk	10	SY	\$550.00	\$50.00	\$500.00	\$150.00	\$1,500.00
A-20	Cement Conc. Curb and Gutter	10	LF	\$400.00	\$50.00	\$500.00	\$110.00	\$1,100.00
<b>Total All Schedules</b>				<b>\$268,589.50</b>		<b>\$289,675.00</b>		<b>\$315,335.00</b>
				<b>\$23,635.88</b>		<b>\$25,491.40</b>		<b>\$27,749.48</b>
				<b>\$292,225.38</b>		<b>\$315,166.40</b>		<b>\$343,084.48</b>
<b>Note:</b> Rhodes Development, Inc. was disqualified due to not acknc								

**Bid Tabulation**

	<b>Project Name:</b>	Ryan Avenue \						
	<b>CIP No.:</b>	07-02						
	<b>Acct No.:</b>	401.54.594.340						
	<b>Bid Opening Date:</b>	Thursday, 4/5,						
	<b>Notes:</b>				<b>Bidder #5</b>		<b>Bidder #6</b>	
	Indicates error corrected by PW dept	\$X,XXX.XX	uction		Johansen Excavating, Inc.		Kar-Vel Construction	
	Indicates Bidder modified Proposal	<del>\$X,XXX.XX</del>						
	Indicates Revision Due to Duplication	*						
				\$292,225.38	<b>Total</b>	\$315,166.40	<b>Total</b>	\$343,084.48
<b>Bid Item</b>	<b>Bid Item Description</b>	<b>Unit</b>	<b>Quant</b>	<b>Amount</b>	<b>Unit Price</b>	<b>Amount</b>	<b>Unit Price</b>	<b>Amount</b>
	Prepared by:							
	Date:							